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FAMILIARISATION PROGRAMME FOR INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS

As per the provisions of Regulation 46 (2) (i) of the Listing Regulations, the Company is
required to disseminate the details of familiarization programmes imparted to Independent

Directors including the following details:

i. Number of programmes attended by Independent Directors (during the year and on
cumulative basis till date)

il. Number of hours spent by Independent Directors in such programmes (during the

year and on cumulative basis till date)

iii. Other relevant details.

The details of Familiarization Programmes attended by the Independent Directors:

Financial

Year

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Number of

Cumulative
Programmes/  ,.oqrammes
Presentations attended by
attended by Independent
Independent Directors
Directors
6 6
6 12
5 17
5 22
6 28
5 33
5 38
6 44
8 52
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Financial

Year

2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

No. of hours
spent by
Independent
Directors

15
16
14
11

12
10

12

Cumulative
hours spent
by
Independent
Directors

15
31
45
56
65
77
87
95
107
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