

## **FAMILIARISATION PROGRAMME FOR INDEPENDENT DIRECTORS**

As per the provisions of Regulation 46 (2) (i) of the Listing Regulations, the Company is required to disseminate the details of familiarization programmes imparted to Independent Directors including the following details:

- i. Number of programmes attended by Independent Directors (during the year and on cumulative basis till date)
- ii. Number of hours spent by Independent Directors in such programmes (during the year and on cumulative basis till date)
- iii. Other relevant details.

## The details of Familiarization Programmes attended by the Independent Directors:

Financial Year	Number of Programmes / Presentations attended by Independent Directors	Cumulative programmes attended by Independent Directors	Financial Year	No. of hours spent by Independent Directors	Cumulative hours spent by Independent Directors
2015-16	6	6	2015-16	15	15
2016-17	6	12	2016-17	16	31
2017-18	5	17	2017-18	14	45
2018-19	5	22	2018-19	11	56
2019-20	6	28	2019-20	9	65
2020-21	5	33	2020-21	12	77
2021-22	5	38	2021-22	10	87
2022-23	6	44	2022-23	8	95
2023-24	8	52	2023-24	12	107

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

Regd. Office: Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400011, India.

Board: +91 22 6231 2000 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionexchangeglobal.com